Part Number   － L － P － F － Y － V － A － X・W － C・R － Tip size (K・S・G・Q)
CBSZBBS 3.5－ 40.00 － P3.310－ F20.50 － Y31.00－ V2.80 － A2.50
CCSVBCC 5 － 52.05 － P4.655－ F35.68 － Y44.00－ V3.85 － A3.35 － G0.5
CDSZBDG 6 － 58.42 － P5.885－ F42.00 － Y49.00－ V4.30 － A2.00 － X0.5 － C0.5 － K30
CESVBET  5.5－ 60.50 － P5.330－ F40.10 － Y51.00－ V4.60 － A3.30 － W0.2 － R0.3 － K30－S1.0
Part Number
Step1
Material

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.496  U Combination with SKC not available.
V Available when H≧2
AC°
AC
Changes the standard angle (Ks＝45°).
AC＝1°increments
V 30≦AC≦60  V Available for Step1  CC・CD
V When Step1  CC, Y－F≧(P－V)/2tanAC°＋0.3
V When Step1  CD, V＋2(X×tanAC°)＜P
QC
QC
Changes R (normally ≦0.1) to R≦0.05.
V Available for Step1  CB         Designation method QC
RC
RC
Changes R (normally ≦0.1) to R≦0.05.
V Available for Step2  B           Designation method RC
AGC°
AGC
Changes the standard angle (Z＝45°).
30≦AGC≦60
V Available for Step2  C・D
V When Step2  D, A＋2(C×tanAGC°)＜V
F
FC FC
F dimension becomes shorter than F min,
and L dimension becomes shorter than L min.
FC≧5mm
V It can be designated up to L min.＝6.5mm.
GS
F GB
t
GVC
Gas vent machining
GS・GB＝1mm increments  V Available when P≧2.000
V  2≦GS≦10  GS＋2≦GB≦30
F min. ≦F－GB  How to order X P.496
Alteration details X P.495
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1) To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
0.0025mm increments
possible
(2) To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation  0.1mm
PRECISION TAPERLESS TWO-STEP CORE PINS (NO DRAFT ANGLE CORE PINS)
－SHAFT DIAMETER (P) 0.005mm DESIGNATION TYPE－
P
－0